1	
2	
2	

(ITEM) From the Director of Audits, Office of the Comptroller, providing an audit report titled "Continuous Effort Needed to Make O'Donnell Park the Lakefront Destination it was Envisioned to Be" and requesting action to receive and place on file the said audit report and to concur with the audit recommendations provided therein, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Audit Services Division of the Milwaukee County Office of the Comptroller, issued an audit report summarizing the results of its review in October 2015, on the maintenance, operations, and site utilization of O'Donnell Park; and

WHEREAS, a number of audit recommendations are provided in the audit report, and a copy of the response received from the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture has been added to the report as Exhibit 2; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment, at its meeting of October 27, 2015, recommended adoption of the Director of Audits request (vote 6-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors concurs with the audit recommendations contained in the Audit Services Division, Office of the Comptroller, audit report titled "Continuous Effort Needed to Make O'Donnell Park the Lakefront Destination it was Envisioned to Be."

30 ars 31 10/27/15 32 S:\Comn

S:\Committees\2015\Oct\PE&E\Resolutions\ODonnell Park Audit report.docx